21CF8827AMB

	OBTS Number	ARRES Juver	T/NOTICE nile Referral Re	TO APPE	AR 1. A/ 2. N.		uest for Warrant uest for Capias	1	Juvenile		
IVE	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam FLO 500000 PALM BI	ACH COUNTY	SHERIFF'S	OFFICE	Agency Repo	rt Number : 0	6- 21-1221	78			
STRATIVE	ChargeType: X 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor 3. Traffic Misdemear	5. Ordi		101	n Seized / Type 1. Yes N/A 2. No N/A	· · · · ·	Multiple Clearance Indicator	04		
NIMO	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) SW 3RD ST / SW 66TH AVE	BOCA RATON	FL 33428	Location of Offer SW 3RD ST			BOCA		FL 33428		
•	Date of Arrest 10/28/21 Time of Arrest 1915	Booking Date	Booking Time Ja	il Date	Jail Time	Location of Ve			-		
	Name (Last) Catricala Anthony	(First)	, Robert	Middle)	Alias (Name,	DOB, Soc. Sec.	#, Etc.)				
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W M	of Birth 04/21/1992	Height 6'0	Weight 2	Eye 00 BR			nplexion GHT	Build LARGE		
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location,	Type, Description)	I		Marital Status SINGLE	Religion UNK	Indication of Alcohol Influ Drug Influer	ience 🗆	N Unk.		
ENDANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 1824 Coolidge St #1	(City) Hollywood, FL 3	(State) 33020	(Zîp)	Phone 9547902	877	Residence Ty 1. City 2. County		1 11		
JEFEN (Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Address Sou				
	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Occupation UNK				
	D/L Number, State Soc. C362016921410, FL	Sec. Number		INS Number	-!		of Birth (City, State LYWOOD, F		Citizenship US		
Ę,	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sex	Date of B		1. Arrested 2. At Large	☐ 3. Fe ☐ 4. Mi ☐ 5. Ju	sdemeanor		
S	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	0	4	Race Sex	Date of B	Birth [1. Arrested 2. At Large	☐ 3. Fe	lony sdemeanor		
٢	☐ Parent☐ Legal☐ Other:	(Last)			(FISI)			Residence Pl			
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	O (City)	`		(State)	(Zip)		Business Pho	enz		
<u>"</u>	Notified by: (Name)	1100	Date O	Time	Juvenile 1. Handle Dept. a	Disposition ed/ processed with and Released.	hin 2. TOT HF 3. Incarc		<u> </u>		
JUVENIL	Released To: (Name)	2,14	Relationship	(3)	<u> </u>		Dat		Time		
l	The above address provided bydefendant and / On to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) infoyes, by: (Name)	defendant's parents	of address:	party was tolo	School	Attended			Grade		
١	Property Crime? Description of Property Yes No		3 6	, <i>,</i> ,	Value o	f Property					
SOBE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dis N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Dis P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	pense/ M. Manufa ribute Product Cultivate	ctore/ 2. Other	Drug VI N. U/A A. Amphetamine	B. Barbitur C. Cocsine E. Heroin	M. Mar	ucinogen P. ijuana ım/Deriv. Ş.	Paraphemalia Equipment Synthetics	U. Unknown Z. Other		
30	Chame Desagnian	ice all Coun	ts Domestic Violence ☐Y ■ N	Statute Violation		.13(1)(a)2		Violat	ion of ORD#		
SHA	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit S A 9 PILLS	Offense # 21-122178		Warrant I Capia	s Number		3.5	1-Bond			
30E	Charge Description Poss. Sched 2 substance (Amphetamin	e) Cour	ts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation		3.13(6a)	N F	S Viola	itigs of GRD #		
CHARG		Offense # 21-122178		Warrant / Capia	s Number			Bond	(1000)		
30	Poss. Sched 2 substance (Morphine)	Coun 1	ts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation		3.13(6a)	24 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Viola	tion of OBD #		
CHARGE	IP 2 Juni	Offense # 21-122178		Warrant / Capia	s Number		3 C.9	and C	C		
RGE	Charge Description Poss. Sched 2 substance (Oxycodone)	Coun 1	ts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation	89	3.13(6a)	はなる。		ation of ORD#		
CHARG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit 2 pills	Offense # 21-122178		Warrant / Capia	is Number			Bond			
Ä	Location (Court, Room Number, Address)	. =						-			
O APPEAR	Court Date and Time Month Day	Year		Time		АМ []	РМ			
NOTICE T	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIG FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED B	NATED TO ANSWER BY THIS NOTICE TO A	THE OFFENSE CI	HARGED OR TO AY BE HELD IN	CONTEMPT OF	COURT AND A	UNDERSTAND WARRANT FOR M	THAT SHOU Y ARREST S	JLD I WILLFULLY HALL BE ISSUED		
Ĭ	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Pare				10/2	Date Signed					
	HQLD for other Agency Name:	Signature of American	Officer		Name V	erification (Printe	d by Arrestee)	NED	er ja		
ADMIN	Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other:	Arresting Officer (Print) AGENT		I.D. #	(PRINT)	SUAIVI	VL_U	PAGE		
L	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE COURT COPY	Transporting Officer OROZCO GREEN - STATE ATI		PBS	O Witness	here if subject s	GOLD - DEFENDA	SAST	1 OF 2		

	OBTS Number	ARREST/NO Juvenile Re	OTICE ferral R	TO AP	PEAR	1. A 2. N		k. Request for I. Request for		1	Juve	nite n
NE	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHE	RIFF'S	OFFICE	Ag	ency Repo	ort Number	06- 21	1-12217	8		
ADMINISTRATIVE	ChargeType: X 1. Felony 3.	Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ord	linance ter		Weapo	n Seized / T 1. Yes N/. 2. No N/.			Multip Clear Indic	ance	04
DMIN	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) SW 3RD ST / SW 66TH AVE	BOCA RATON FL 33	428	Location of SW 3RD		•	lame, Addre	55)	BOCA	RAT	ON FL 3	3428
ľ	Date of Arrest	Booking Date Booking	Time J	ail Date	Jail	Time		of Vehicle TIC TOW	/ING			
r	Name (Last) Catricala Anthony	(First)	Robert	(Middle)	A	dias (Name	DOB, Soc.	Sec. #, Etc.)				
	Race W - White I - American Indian	of Birth	Height	W	leight		Color	Hair Color		plexion	Build	
	B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W M Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Ty	04/21/1992 ype, Description)	6'0	92		BR al Status (GLE	Religion UNK	BRO	LIC adication of: acohol Influe	1	LA Y O	RGE Unk.
Į,	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(3.1)/	ste)	(Žip)		Phone	John	Re	orug Influence esidence Typ	e:	☐ •	
DEFENDANT	1824 Coolidge St #1 Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	Hollywood, FL 33020 (City) (Sta	ate)	(Zip)		Phone			City County idress Source	4. 0	ut of State	2
Ē	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (St	ate)	(Zip)		Phone			ccupation			
									<u> </u>		1 200	
L	C362016921410, FL	Sec. Number		INS Nur	TIDET			Place of Birth		L	US	nsnip
DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date of E	3irth	☐ 1. Arn			3. Felony 4. Misdeme 5. Juvenile	anor
S	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date of B	Birth	☐ 1. Arr			3. Felony 4. Misdeme	anor
t	Parent Legal	(Last)			(F-101			(Middle)			5. Juvenile Se Phone	
	Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)			(Sta	(e)	(2	Zip)		usiness	Phone	
	Notified by: (Name)	Da	ite	Time	\rightarrow	Juvenile	Disposition ed/processe	ud within	2. TOT HRS	1000		
UVENILE	Released To: (Name)	R	elationship		/	Dept.	and Release	d.	3. Incarcer		Tim	
إ	The above address provided by I defendant and / or I defendant's parents The child at to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address				told	I School	Attended				Gra	
	to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) inform Yes, by: (Name) Property Cnime? Description of Property	ned of any change of add No: (Reason)	ress.] "	
L	☐ Yes ☐No						of Property					
CODE		bute Produce/ Cultivate		Drug Type N. N/A A. Ampheta	mine	B. Barbitus C. Cocaine E. Heroin	ate H. M. O.	Hallucinogen Marijuana Opium/Deriv.	n P.P. E . S.S	arapher quipme ynthetic	nt Z.	Unknown Other
3GE	Poss. Sched 4 Substance (Ambien)		omestic olence Y • N	Statute Vio	lation Nur		3.13(6a)			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	iolation of ()RD#
CHA	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit p z 3 pills	Offense # 21-122178		Warrant I C	apias Nur	mber				Bon	t	*
ge.	Charge Description Poss. Sched 4 substance (Alprazolam)	Vi	omestic olence Y N	Statute Vio	lation Nu		3.13(6a)			T,	√iolation of	ORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit P z 1.5 pills	Offense # 21-122178		Warrant / C	apias Nu					Bon	đ	
پا	Charge Description	Counts D	omestic iolence	Statute Vio	lation Nur	mber				\top	iolation of	ORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #	N P	Warrant / C	apias Nur	mber				Bon	1	
H	Charge Description		omestic	Statute Vio	lation Nur	mber				╁	Violation of	ORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	iolence]Y 🔲 N	Warrant / 0	Capias Nu	mber				Bo	nd	
F	Location (Court, Room Number, Address)	21-122178					······································		······································			
APPEAR							<u> </u>			·		
O APP	I MOTHET Day	Year		Time			AM			м]	
<u> </u>	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNA FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY	ATED TO ANSWER THE OF THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR,	FENSE C	HARGED OF	R TO PAY D IN CON			BED. I UNDE D A WARRA	ERSTAND T	HAT S	HOULD I V ST SHALL I	ALLFULLY BE ISSUED
Ν	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent	/Custodian)				10/2	8/21 Date Sig	ned				
厂	HOLD for other Agency S	ignature of Aresting Pricer				Name V	erification (P	rinted by Arre	estee)			
ADMIN	Dangerous Resisted Arrest	mesting Office (2001)		I.D.#	1	(PRINT)					
F		GENT ransporting Officer PROZCO	ID# 8057	Ag	jency BSO	Mitaga	hara if contin	ect signed wit	hac V			PAGE OF 2
L PB:	<u> </u>	GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY		LLOW-AGE			AGENCY		DEFENDANT	(N.T.A		<u> </u>

П	OBTS Number PRO		PROBABLE CAUSE AF	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.							
DMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name PALM BEA		ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S		gency Report Number	06- 21	-1221	 78			
₹	ChargeType: Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic	· <u> </u>	3. Misdemeanor 5. O	rdinance Other	Special Notes						
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Catricala	Anthony		Alias		Race W	Sex M	Date of Bi 04/21/19		٦	
GES	Poss. W/ intent to sell - S	Schd 2 Substan	ice 893.13(1)(a)2	Poss. Sched	l 2 substance (A	mphet	amine)	893.13(6a)		
CHAR	Poss. Sched 2 substance	(Morphine)	893.13(6a)	Poss. Sched	l 2 substance (C	Oxycode	one)		893.13(6a)		
П	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) STATE OF FL	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Race	Sex	Date of Bir	th		
CTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address	Source		٦	
>	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupa	tion	7		
Γ	The undersigned certifies and swears The Person taken into custody	s that he/she has just a	and reasonable grounds to believe, and d	oes believe that the	above named Defendar			wing violation	of law.	٦	
	committed the below acts in confessed to	my presence.		served by s/she saw the arre	ested person commi	who t the belo				┨	
	admitting to the below facts				mited the below acts			• `			
		OCTOBER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Specifically include					4	
	I .		rved a black Dodge Cl Idalfoot Plaza Dr, just	•		,					
			g the plaza turning rig				C VCIII	cie aisc	, aidir t		
	Loandwated a traffic	otom om CU	7.664h Arra tarah maruth	£ C			44	!41_41_			
		-	' 66th Ave, just north (v Catricala) and front								
	(identified via FL DL as Anthony Catricala) and front seat passenger identified as David Nicely. I informed Anthony of the reason for the stop and he stated that he understood. Anthony was very polite.							y polite. I			
Ì	informed Anthony that I was going to check his tint and asked him to exit the vehicle while I did so, to										
	which he complied. A check of the front side window tint revealed that they were darker than the legal limit (both front side windows tinted at 18%).						e iegai				
Į.	A 41. a	b - 4b24 - 1				4					
STATEMEN	Anthony and David both exited the vehicle at this time. I asked for permission to search their persons while I ran their licenses and they complied. A search of the passenger's pocket revealed a gray vaporizer										
E ST/	with a THC cartridge inside of it (recognized through my training and experience. The passenger admitted										
CAUSE	that it was THC. The passenger also had a back pack in the vehicle, which he gave me permission to										
ä	search. A search of the back pack revealed two white boxes labeled with a warning that they contained THC. David stated that he does not have a medical marijuana card.										
PROBA											
Γ	A probable cause search of the vehicle revealed a black zipper eye glasses in the center console. Inside of the glasses case I located numerous baggies of narcotics which I immediately recognized through my										
			were also 12 empty cles								
	1	,									
ļ	The pills were identi	ified as follo	ws:								
	(See Page 2)										
İ	STATE OF FLORIDA	1									
	AGENT	PO	(ID#) _								
TIVE	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Offi	•	ped before me this 28th day of OC		21	AGI	ENT H	. BUDISI			
STRA			r known to me and/or produced identification			KN			-	-	
ADMINISTRATIVE		ne							PAGE	퓌	
۲	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.	S.S. 117.10)							1 of 2		

П	OBTS Number			PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT		Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias			Juvenile	n				
NMO	Agency ORI Number FLO 5000 (00	Agency Name PALM BE	EACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE			S OFFICE Agency Report Number 06- 21-122178							
^	ChargeType: X Check as many		3	. Misdemeanor . Traffic Misdemeanor	5. C	ordinance Other	Special	Notes:						
Ш	as apply. Name (Last, First, Middle Catricala		Anthony		Rober	Alia	s I	Race W	Sex M	Date of Birth		-		
O S			<u>`</u>			· 			1	04/21/199				
ARGE	Poss. W/ intent				3(1)(a)2		d 2 substan	 		·)	893.13	(6a)		
¥ E	Poss. Sched 2 st Victim's Name (Last, Fir		orphine)	893.1	13(6a)	Poss. Sche	d 2 substan	e (Oxycod	one) Sex	Date of Birth	893.13	(6a)		
5	STATE OF FL Local Address (Street, A			(Cis.)		(A) - (-15)	1.65							
VICTIM	LOCAL Address (Street, A	upt, Number)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone		Addres	s Source				
	Business Address (Nam	e, Street)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupa	ation	,			
П	The undersigned certification The Person taken into	es and swears that o custody	t he/she has just a	nd reasonable grounds to beli			above named Def	endant committe	d the follo	wing violation o	flaw.			
	committed the t	oelow acts in my	presence.	L	_	bserved by e/she saw the ar	rested person o		told ow acts.	-				
	admitting to the			X	was f	ound to have cor	nmited the below	w acts, resultin	g from r	ny (described) investigat	tion.		
	On the <u>28</u>	day of OC	TOBER	20 21 at 1915		A.M. 🗷 P.M.	(Specifically inc	clude facts con	stituting	cause for an	est.)			
		illy bagged	orange Ci	rcular Pills mark	ed "dl	b/"30" (idei	ntified via	drugs.com	- Ad	derall 30	mg) -			
	Schedule 2	ally hagged	orango Os	val Pills marked "	h/074	/30" (idanti	find vin de	ugs com	A mnl	hotamina	and			
H	Dextroamphe				UI Z I T	oo (lucili	neu via uj	ugs.com -	Ampi	iletaillille	anu			
				val Pill marked "l	b/973/2	20''(identifi	ed via drug	gs.com - A	mphe	etamine a	nd			
	Dextroamphe		O /	dule 2 :ular pills marked		cu (tabantic	ad uda duwa							
	10 mg) - Sche		e) pink circ	ular pilis marked	I K S	o (identific	ea via arug	s.com - O	хусоо	юпе нуа	rocnior	iae		
	- (1) baggie co		3) blue circ	ular pills marked	"A~"	(identified	via drugs.	com - Am	bien (CR 12.5 n	ng) -			
П	Schedule 4	ntoinina (1)) white cir	eaular nills marks	A 1154	76211 (idone	ifiad ula de		Man	_L: C	15a4a 20			
٦	mg) - Schedul		a) white cir	cular pills marke	u 54	202" (Ident	iiied via di	rugs.com -	WIOT	pnine Su	iate 30			
ILE CAUSE STATEMENT	- (1) baggie co	ntaining (1	l.5) blue ov	al pills marked "	Y/20"	(identified	via drugs.	om - Alpı	razola	m 1 mg)	Schedu	ıle		
STAT	4 _ (1) baggie co	antainin <i>a (</i> 2	n oval bluz	e/red pills marked	י שרוניי ו	VA 7100" G	dontified v	in drugs o		Eluovotin				
USE	Hydrochlorid	le 40 mg) -	not control	lled / prescription	only	VA /196 (1	uchtheu v	ia ui ugs.c	OIII	riuoxelii	ie.			
δ									_					
PROBABL	At this time, the occupants were detained in handcuffs behind their back (checked for proper fit and double locked). I asked Anthony if he had a prescription for the pills in the eyeglass container and he denied knowledge of													
PRO	the pills. I info	ormed Ant	hony that I	he was under arre	est at t	his time for	possession	of narcot	tics. V	Vhile I w	owicuge as	01		
	collecting the	evidence, A	anthony sp	ontaneously state	d, "W	ill it help if	'I tell you t	hat it is ju	ıst foı	persona	l use? I			
	dont sell it". A			claimed ownersh	ip of t	he narcotics	s for perso	nal use an	d stat	ed that h	e "foun	d"		
	Chein winge w	A King at n	is via job a	u 013.										
				robable cause to c										
				the 9 pills being ir on of a schedule 2								_		
	(morphine), p	ossession o	f a schedu	le 4 substance (an	nbien)	ance (oxyco , and posses	ssion of a s	chedule 4	a sen subst	ance (alp	razolan	1).		
	· -			<u></u>	,	-				` •		•		
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEAR	сн /	LAS											
		$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	<u> </u>	GENT	(ID #)									
ŢVE	(Signature of Arresting/In	•		ed before me this 28th day	OC	TOBER	2	1 AGI	ENT					
STRA				known to me and/or produced id			on produced	1 by AGI	1000	~				
ADMINISTRATIVE		///	run				p. 000000							
AC.	Notary Public, Clerk of Co	ourt, Officer (F.S.S.	117.10)		<u>-</u>						PAG 2 OF	_		
∟ PB\$	O #0004 REV. 04/01	ISTRIBUTION:	WHITE - COU	RT COPY GREEN - ST	ATE ATTO	ORNEY YEL	LOW - AGENCY	PINK - AGE	NCY					



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	-
L/E Exemptions	X	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	1-5
ı/e e		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ıns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
Public Info. Exemptions		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2-3
(Rule of 23)		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
ation 2.420				
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				:
es of Judici		economic de la companya de la compan		
Florida Rui				
Other			Other:	
δ		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021027157	Date: 10/29/21
	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796